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VIRGINIA:  IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF SURRY

COMMONWEALTH

V. Docket No.: CRO7-0000056 and
CR0O7-0000057

MICHAEL VICK

'STIPULATION OF FACT

The Commonwealth's Attorney, the attorneys for the déf‘ehdom, and the
defendant hereby stipulate that the following facts are true and could be proved
beyond a reasonable doubt by the Commonwealth:

The defendant, Michae! Vick, owned real estate in Surry County, Virginia
located at 1215 Moonlight Road as stated in the indictment. During the time frame
stated in the indictiment, the defendant, Michael Vick, violated the Code of
Virginia, Section 3.1-796 (A} (1), (4], and (5) by ottending, sponscring, and
participating in dog fights. The defendant, Michael Vick, further stipulates that this

court has jurisdiction over his person and the subject matter of this indictment.

fMich&el Vick William Martin, Esq.

Defendant Attorney for Defenﬂf/,f_
,/M yid // e
Lawrence H. Woodward, Jr., Esq. é,,Ge hdexter, Esq. (/—#71'0///
Attorney for the Defendant At for the Commonwe alth

Entered this day of Novembaer, 2008
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Virginia:
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF SURRY

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA,
Plaintiff
v. Docket Nos: CR0O7-0000056 and
CRO7-0000057
MICHAEL VICK
Defendant

Plea Agreement

THIS DAY came the Defendant, Michael Vick, Lawrence H, Woodward, Jr. and William R.
Martin, Attorneys for the Defendant and Gerald G. Poindexter, the Attorney for the
Commonwealth, and represented to this Court that the parties have entered into the following

Plea Agreement in accord with Rule 3:A;8(C).

1. That the Defendant stands indicted in this Court for the following offense(s): Dog
Fighting, in violation of Virginia Code Section 3.1-796.124 (A)(1), (4) & (5) aﬂﬁj&ﬂgﬂy_
to Animals, in violation of Virginia Code Section 3.1-796.122(H).

TMB;?Qndant and the Commonwealth both of whom are represented by counsel,
desire to enter into a Plea Agreement.

2. That this Plea Agreement is conditioned upon:

a. the Defendant, who is presently in federal custody, waiving his right to a “speedy
trial” as is provided in section 19.2-243 of the Code of Virginia, which by fixing
his signature hereto he so acknowledges and agrees to, and,

b. his promise to appear in Surry County Circuit Court as directed by the Court,
and, the defendant’s understanding,

¢. that should any agreed to condition as set out above not be met, this agreement
shall be null and void and of no effect,

3. That the defendant agrees to plead guilty to Dog Fighting in violation of Virginia Code
Section 3.1-796.124(A)(1),(4)&(5).
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4. That the Commonwealth agrees to dismiss with prejudice, the remaining charge of

Cruelty to Animals, in violati(m of Virginia Code Section 3.1-796.122,
e

——————

5. That the Attorney for the Commonwealth and the Attorneys for the defendant agree that

the following sentence is appropriate in the disposition of this case: a term of (3) three
years in the Virginia Department of Corrections and a fine of $2,500.00. Of this
sentence, (3) three years shall be suspended and the fine, in the amount of $2,500.00 shall
be suspended, upon the following conditions:

a. The defendant shall remain of unW&ms.

b. The defendant shall pay costs as directed by the Court.

6. That this Plea Agreement is the total agreement between the parties and there have been
no other inducements, promises, threats or coercion of any kind imposed upon the
defendant or suggested to the defendant by the attorney for the Commonwealth or any
agent of the Commonwealth and,

7. That no judge of the Circuit Court participated in any discussion leading to this

agreement under Rule 3A;8.

In support of this agreement, the Defendant, the Attorneys for the Defendant and the

Attorney for the Commonwealth hereto affix their signatures.

Entered this _ 2.5 day of /Jn/‘ , 2008, at Surry, Virginia by:

/%/

Defendant

Attorney for the Defendant

P hgterilitgl 24

Attorney for the Defendant
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Gerald G. Pdindexter
A/ttomey for the Commonwealth

Filed this day of 2008

Accepted this %'_ day of /f —2& 2008.

Rejected this day of , 2008,
-
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